Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1 States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECOR 400	Q18698,					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
LAMPSON, Bert C.	Name: East Tennessee State University Research Foundation					
VELORE, Jashree	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) 5/3/2004, 4/29/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2109 West Market Street					
Assignment Merger	City: Johnson City					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tennessee					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 37604					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/797,262	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Donna J. Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1492 Anthony Way	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Mt. Juliet	8. Payment Information					
State: TN Zip: 37122	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 615-773-3583	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 615-773-3583	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: drpatent@comcast.net	Addionage of Hame					
9. Signature: Sonna Russe Signature	ll June 2, 2005 Date					
Donna J. Russell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/10/2005 GTON11 00000009 10797262

01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0932

Assignment

Whereas I, Bert C. Lampson, a faculty member at East Tennessee State University, and I, Jashree Velore, a staff member at East Tennessee State University, each hereafter referred to separately as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements comprising an invention entitled "RNA-Dependent DNA Polymerase from Geobacillus stearothermophilus" for which an application for a United States Patent has been executed on March 8, 2004; and

Whereas East Tennessee State University Research Foundation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 2109 West Market St., Johnson City, Tennessee 37604 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and any patent that may issue therefrom.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the policy promulgated by the Tennessee Board of Regents regarding university ownership of faculty and staff work-product, acceptance of such policy being a condition of employment at East Tennessee State University, and the sum of \$1.00, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do sell, assign and transfer unto East Tennessee State University Research Foundation, acting on behalf of East Tennessee State University, the full and exclusive right to the aforementioned invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the resulting United States Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of East Tennessee State University Research Foundation, its legal representatives, successors in interest, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	3 md	May _day of A pril , 2004	at Johnson City, To	nnessee	. Л	
		Lampson		C.	Jungston	
Printed Name			Signature		,	

Executed this 29 day of April, 2004 at Johnson City, Tennessee

JAISHREE M. VELLORE

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

Signature

State of Leune ene e

County of Washington

Before me personally appeared Bert C. Lampson and Jashree Velore, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of each this ______ day of March, 2004.

N DJR 999995 v1 2826067-000002 03/08/2004

> PATENT REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0933